504720681 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE EVANS	02/09/2016
STEPHEN MCSOLEY	02/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.
Street Address: 10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STREET, N.	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14951068	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-3434

Email: janet.abbott@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DE)
Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63219-244812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=JBL0073US_Assignment_Evans#page1.tif source=JBL0073US Assignment McSoley#page1.tif

PATENT 504720681 REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0553

Attorney Docket No. 63219-244812 Client Reference No. BBL-0073-US

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE

	ASSIGNNE
Title of Invention	NON-INVASIVE FLUID FLOW DETECTION USING DIGITAL ACCELEROMETERS
As the below-r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
Unite a	m is directed to: disched application, or ed States Application or PCT International Application No. <u>14/951,068</u> on November 24, 2015.
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	ain the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
10560 Dr. Mar is desirous of a ("the INVENT	Jubil Circuit, Inc. ware composition (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at tin Luther King Jr. St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716. USA acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein TON") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and foreign countries;
ASSIGNEE, 6 (including the) Arrangements therefrom in the	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to at full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted be United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, mutions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any an- same, for the s- gramed, as full	rize and request the Pateni Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries d all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be by and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby coverants right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement with.
eny legal proce substitute, tene to ASSKONEE.	fill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in reding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, twal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Putent to be issued, make all rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable apply with the mies of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
	wiedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment in five (5) years, or both,
LEGAL NAM	и ог нуукжүск: Jamie Evans
Signature:	<u>Jes 2 = 0.00.</u> 2/9/2016

PATENT

REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0554

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purp	oses	Attorney D Client Refe	ocket No rence No	63219-244812 JBL-0073-US
					APPLICATION USING OR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	NON-INVASIV ACCELEROMI		W DETECTION	USING I	DIGITAL
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby declare	that:			
United Sta	lirected to: ad application, or ates Application or PCT Int ovember 24, 2015.	ernational Applicati	on No. <u>14/951,068</u> ,		
The above-identified	d application was made or a	authorized to be mad	le by me.		
! believe that I am tl	ne original inventor or an o	riginal joint invento	r of a claimed invention	in this applic	cation.
a Delaware 10560 Dr. Martin Luis desirous of acqui	uther King Jr. St. N, St. Pet ring the entire right, title, a ') and in and to any Letters	ersburg, FL 33716, and interest in and t	o the above-referenced:	application a	place of business at and any inventions disclosed there tes and its territorial possessions a
NOW, THEREFOR ASSIGNEE, the ful (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un	E, for good and valuable colland exclusive right to the to claim priority under the the application) and the en	invention in the Uniterms of the Internal tire right, title, and it possessions and in	ted States and its territor ional Convention and ot nterest in and to any and	ial possession her relevant all Letters F	I hereby sell, assign, and set over tons and in all foreign countries International Treaties and Patent which may be granted and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all same, for the sole us granted, as fully and	of said Letters Patent, when se and benefit of ASSIGNE I entirely as the same would to convey the interest here	n granted, to ASSIG E, its successors and I have been held by	NEE as the assignee of r d assigns, to the full end me had this assignment:	ny entire rig of the term : and sale not	ons and any and all foreign countri ht, title, and interest in and to the for which said Letters Patent may been made and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreemen
any legal proceeding substitute, renewal, to ASSIGNEE, make	g, cooperate in every way p and reissue applications, ex te all rightful oaths, and ger	ossible in obtaining secute all necessary nerally do everything	evidence, sign all lawfu assignment papers to cau g possible to aid ASSIGI	l papers, exe use any and a NEE, its succ	the INVENTION and will testify in cette all divisional, continuation, all of the Letters Patent to be issue cessors and assigns, to obtain and any and all foreign countries.
	torney of record the power with the rules of the United				nich may be necessary or desirable tis assignment.
I hereby acknowled of not more than fiv		tement made in this	declaration is punishable	under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	f inventor:	Stepl	nen McSoley		
Signature:	1 god ing		r)ate: <i>C</i>	02/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 01/09/2018